Pfalzischer Sportschutzenbund e.V.

Ulrich Weber, Rundenkampfleiter Pfalzliga Sid
Mozartstrafl3e 8, 76831 Billigheim-Ingenheim
Tel.: 06349-3514, Fax: 06349-928091, E-Mail: weber-billigheim@t-online.de

N

9

NooakwdhpE

ONogOhr~wWNE

Verein
SV Jockgrim
SSV Schwegenheim
SG Schifferstadt
SV Appenhofen
SV Herxheim 2
SG Ludwigshafen 2
SSV Otterstadt

Name
Jens Klossek
llja Sterner
Andre Angel
Markus Kimmel

Name
Jens Klossek
llja Sterner
Colin Wiedemann
Stephan Herbst
Andre Angel
Markus Kimmel
Alwin Greidl
Wolfgang Hoffmann
Andreas Schwab

10. Celine Hauck
11. Felix Boos

Luftpistole 2023

Pfalzliga Sid

4. Wettkampf, 29. Oktober 2023

SSV Otterstadt

SSV Schwegenheim
SV Jockgrim

SV Herxheim 2

1383
1449
1475
1395

1442

1411

1428
0

Tabelle Mannschaftswertung

Tageswertung

Verein
SV Jockgrim
SSV Otterstadt
SG Schifferstadt
SSV Schwegenheim

1.WK
1444
1412
1424
1412
1419
1410
1351

2.WK
1439
1441
1416
1422
1397
1373
1381

3.WK
1453
1422
1421
1420
1415
1394
1396

Ergebnis

384
376
375
375

Tabelle Einzelwertung

Verein
SV Jockgrim
SSV Otterstadt
SV Appenhofen
SSV Schwegenheim
SG Schifferstadt
SSV Schwegenheim
SV Jockgrim
SG Schifferstadt
SV Jockgrim
SV Jockgrim
SV Appenhofen

1.WK
371
371
369
366
367
344
355
356
358
360
356

2.WK
374
376
367
364
347
370
364
363
356
345
354

3.WK
373
369
370
365
361
360
359
364
358
363
356

4. WK
1475
1449
1442
1428
1395
1411
1383

4. WK
384
376
368
370
375
375
368
355
363
360
353

SG Schifferstadt
SG Ludwigshafen 2
SV Appenhofen
neutral

6.WK Summe
5811
5724
5703
5682
5626
5588
5511

5.WK

6.WK Summe
1502
1492
1474
1465
1450
1449
1446
1438
1435
1428
1419

5.WK

Schnitt
1452,75
1431,00
1425,75
1420,50
1406,50
1397,00
1377,75

Schnitt
375,50
373,00
368,50
366,25
362,50
362,25
361,50
359,50
358,75
357,00
354,75



12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

Andy Siegel
Thomas Wiinstel
Sven Heid
Karlheinz Provo
Verena Ludtke
Elisabeth Gaber
Astrid Wolfert
Christian Konig
Sebastian Sauerbrunn
Uwe Lehnen
Stefan Schwaninger
Georg Stroh
Katrin Wackenhut
Sandra Sterner
Matthias Dohnke
Thomas Ziegler
Dirk Wagner
Michael Kranz
Jurgen Hartz
Andre Harbrecht
Marcel Baudy
Frank Petry

Lars Lehmann
Stefan Max Holl
Martin Born
Armin Lehmann
Gunter Feldner

SV Herxheim 2

SV Herxheim 2
SSV Schwegenheim
SG Ludwigshafen 2
SG Ludwigshafen 2
SG Schifferstadt
SG Schifferstadt

SV Appenhofen
SSV Schwegenheim
SG Schifferstadt
SG Ludwigshafen 2
SG Ludwigshafen 2
SG Schifferstadt
SSV Otterstadt

SG Ludwigshafen 2
SV Appenhofen
SSV Otterstadt

SSV Otterstadt

SSV Schwegenheim
SV Herxheim 2

SV Herxheim 2

SV Jockgrim

SV Herxheim 2

SV Appenhofen

SV Appenhofen

SV Herxheim 2
SSV Otterstadt

359
353
355
355
356
338
352
345
347
349
350
349
347
335
327
338
324
321
319
357
350

337
342

351
346
351
349
353
357
338
346
356
349
333
333
331
345
338
332
326
334
342
350

344

355

350

349
365
359
356
343
352
352
350
338
344
345
349
352
346
346
344
340
341
328
350
351
352
339

338

358
351
347
351
356
360
364
361
357
352
354
350
346
331
344
333
346
330
328

355
342
331
346

312

1417
1415
1412
1411
1408
1407
1406
1402
1398
1394
1382
1381
1376
1357
1355
1347
1336
1326
1317
1057
1056
1038
1007

697

684

350

312

354,25
353,75
353,00
352,75
352,00
351,75
351,50
350,50
349,50
348,50
345,50
345,25
344,00
339,25
338,75
336,75
334,00
331,50
329,25
352,33
352,00
346,00
335,67
348,50
342,00
350,00
312,00



